# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Peter M. Bonutti	06/29/2004
Mr. Matthew J. Cremens	06/17/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BONUTTI 2003 TRUST (PART B)
Street Address:	1303 Evergreen Avenue
City:	Effingham
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62401

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10780444

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (305)931-9627

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305 931-9620

Email: pbianco@focusonip.com

Correspondent Name: Paul D. Bianco

Address Line 1: 601 Brickell Key Drive, Suite 404

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul D Bianco

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT 1#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 014821 FRAME: 0721 country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 014821 FRAME: 0722 Date: 6-17-04 Signature: Matthew J. Cremens

Residence: Box 1, Route 2, Effingham, IL

Country of citizenship: US

State of Illinia SS:

County of fingham

On this 6/17 day of fune, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and Country aforesaid, personally appeared Matthew J. Cremens to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and dead.

OFFICIAL SEAL MARKETTA RUHOLL

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

**RECORDED: 07/07/2004** 

PATENT

REEL: 014821 FRAME: 0723